6

LRBa0771/1 PJK:jlg:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 518

October 25, 1999 - Offered by Representative Underheim.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 24: delete "2., 3., 5. and".
- **2.** Page 5, line 17: delete "value" and substitute "cost or expected cost".
- **3.** Page 5, line 18: after "exceeds" insert ", or will exceed during the course of the treatment,".
 - **4.** Page 6, line 4: delete "value" and substitute "cost or expected cost".
- 7 **5.** Page 6, line 4: after "exceeds" insert ", or will exceed during the course of the treatment,".
- 9 **6.** Page 6, line 7: delete "2., 3., 5. and".
- 7. Page 10, line 16: after "administration" insert ", if the treatment is subject to the approval of the federal food and drug administration".

- 1 **8.** Page 10, line 19: after that line insert:
- 2 "am. The treatment is proven effective for the insured's condition.".
- **9.** Page 11, line 9: delete "determine the" and substitute "establish reasonable".
- 5 **10.** Page 11, line 10: before "submit" insert "shall".
- 6 **11.** Page 11, line 11: before "approval" insert "a determination of reasonableness and for".

8 (END)